" RESOLUTION No. #8518

(R- 77-2209)

Adopted on JUN 1 1977

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 2, dated May 19, 1977, heretofore

filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 759536 '

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San

Diego and Metro-Young Construction Company for the CONSTRUCTION

OF SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT GROUP 41, said contract having been

filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 757340, be

and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set

forth, amounting to an increase in the contract price of

$60,000 and an extension of time of 61 days extending the com-

pletion date to July 22, 1977, be and the same are hereby

approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $60,000

out of Sewer Revenue Fund 506 of The City of San Diego is hereby

authorized, solely and exclusively, for this purpose and

related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attogne

/(/
Robert S. Teaze

Assistant City Attorney

By

RST:1c:823.5
5/24/77

Aud.Cert. #8564
Or.Dept:Engr. &Dev.

cc-1265-B {REV. 12-76)

g sy



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

60,000.00 Fund 206 Sewer Revenue Funds

&:}uthorizing the expenditure for change order No. 2, fof Constructiom

 pusee
P ~Df sewer main replacement group 41,

aﬁ:‘

€3
3 8 A
B E = Auditor and (fomptroller of
el :__‘"-I- The City of San Diego, Calif.
= o

'_—
v 23
May 2 9 77 Py oS 4’: 9
Date y 1 By ;"‘.. o #

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

60,000.00 J/
1‘:"’% e 2 e

Not to exceed §
Auditor and Confgtroller of

May 23 77
Dated 22 =2 » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY Y R:;"’fz en
r A 7 i &4
Job Order v
506 64 ' 3275 Resolution No. 68774
Fund Prog./Elem. ______ Object ________ Project No.
Purpose Same as above.
Vendor Metro-Young Construction Co.
8564

CERTIFICATE NO.

218518 JUN 11977

AC-361 (REV. 7-758)



ECEIVFY

R
eIty mRN.

T FICE

1977 MAY 24 PM 2 23
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O’Connor

Lee Hubbard
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Tom Gade

Joel M. Strobl
Jess D. Haro

Mayor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

cCc-1276 (REV. 12-76)

”

Excused Absent

SRLGCEELTE
0oooooooos
0oooooooo

IS{DDDD?DDD

AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

"Mii}i;r"of The City of San Diego, Califomlzi':'
EDWARD NIELSEN ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
By ....d.. . JAAs , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Number Adopted ..

Resolution 2_1851’8 JUN 1 1977

.
{_

T TILA L oemas




